
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 133320_000 Name: LONG BEACH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF
LOS ANGELES COUNTY - AFTER SCHOOL
PROGRAM SERVICES AGREEMENT

Status:Type: Conformed Contract CCIS

File created: In control:12/19/2013 City Clerk

On agenda: Final action:9/17/2013 9/17/2013

Title: AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM SERVICES AGREEMENT:  (LBUSD #2864.08, PURCHASE ORDER
#C662325, AUTHORIZED BY BOARD ACTION 11/5/2013) OPERATE AN AFTER-SCHOOL
ENRICHMENT PROGRAM AT LAFAYETTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$155,083 (MAXIMUM CORE AMOUNT IS $129,723 & SUPPLEMENTAL AMOUNT IS $25,360)
(NOTE:  PER PARKS & RECREATION, AGREEMENT IS BETWEEN CITY OF LONG BEACH &
LBUSD)  (NOTE:  PER CITY ATTORNEY, OK TO CONFORM CONTRACT WITH CONTRACTOR
NAME AS "CITY OF LONG BEACH DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & MARINE")

Sponsors: Parks, Recreation and Marine

Indexes: Agreements

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 33320_000.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

authorize City ManagerCity Council9/17/2013 1

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

