long LBUSD Agreement No. 1718-0036-01
beach Purchase Order No. C671310

unified

school Board Approval Date: 6/20/2017

district 3 4 8 4 6 15* Amendment Board Approval Date: 9/6/2017

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AFTER-SCHOOL PROGRAM SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT to AGREEMENT is made 9/22/2017, between CITY OF LONG BEACH
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND MARINE, hereinafter referred to as
CONTRACTOR, and the LONG BEACH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, hereinafter referred to as
DISTRICT. ’

WITNESSETH
The CONTRACTOR and DISTRICT do mutually agree as follows:

L. To amend that certain AGREEMENT 1718-0036-00 approved by the Board of Education on
6/20/2017 to operate the after-school program at Lafayette Elementary School. Please amend the
AGREEMENT to include the following:

A. By updating the address and telephone number of the WRAP Office from Tucker
Administrative Office, 2221 Argonne Avenue, Long Beach, CA, 90815, Telephone 562-498-
2324 to their new office location at 4400 Ladoga Avenue, Lakewood, CA 90713,
Telephone 562-997-8000 Extension 7172; and

B. By increasing the rates from $6.375 per student attendance for the Core Program and three-
hour Supplemental Program, and $12.75 per student attendance for the six-hour Supplemental
Program to $6.96 per student attendance for the Core Program and three-hour Supplemental
Program, and $13.92 per student attendance for the six-hour Supplemental Program; and

C. Byincreasing the AGREEMENT amount by $14,268 from $155,083, for a total not-to-exceed
amount of $169,351. Revised maximum program costs are as follows: $141,658 Core Program
and $27,693 Supplemental Program.

2. Where any Article or portion is amended or superseded, the balance of that Article not specifically
amended or superseded shall remain in effect as originally written. Where any Article or portion
thereof is supplemented, that supplement shall be considered added thereto, and the original
provisions of the Article shall remain in effect as originally written. Where any Paragraph or
Section is referenced, such Paragraph or Section is superseded and replaced by the language herein.
Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT 1718-0036-00, shall remain
in full force and effect.

CR 18500109 Page 1 of 2




unified

long LBUSD Agreement No.
beach Purchase Order No.

school Board Approval Date:
district 1%t Amendment Board Approval Date:

1718-0036-01
C671310
6/20/2017
9/6/2017

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, said PARTIES have executed this AMENDMENT as of the date first above

written.

CITY OF LONG BEACH c¢/0 DEPARTMENT OF LONG BEACH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

PARKS RECREATION AND /E OF LOS OUNTY
By. y . /i
Muodach Y
Print Name tPatrldc H-West> Ron Hoppe
Assistant City Manager =
Title___City-Manager ' : Purchasing & Contracts Director
Date “ !Z[//’7 Date ///25’// 7

A/ L

LNpAS v
QEPUTY City ATTORNEY

CR 18500109

Page 2 of 2




fong Business Services Department - Financial Services

beach
unified

district

Purchasing and Contracts Branch
school M 2201 E. Market Street, Long Beach, CA 90805

APPROVED AS TO FORM'

1/ £

20172

FINGERPRINT CERTIFICATION FORM
(ED CODE 45125.1)

LBUSD Agreement No.:

1718-0030 - Burbank
1718-0034— Hudson

1718-0031 — Edison  1718-0032

1718-0035 —

King

By

—Garfield
1718-0036 — Lafayette

CHARLES PARK!WAﬁome

( SWKDAT VU

DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

1718-0033 - Grant
1718-0037 - Herrera

CITY OF LONG BEACH (Contractor) certifies that pursuant to Education Code Section 45 125.1, has
conducted criminal background checks, through the California Department of Justice, of all employees
providing services to the Long Beach Unified School District, and that none have been convicted of serious or
violent felonies, as specified in Penal Code Sections 1192.79(c) and 667.5(c), respectively.

As further required by Education Code 45125.1, below is a list of the names of the employees of the
undersigned who may come in contact with pupils. Failure to comply with this law may result in, at District’s
sole discretion, termination of any agreement entered into between District and Contractor.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature /

Title

Date “/7’(/{/7

Assistant City Manager

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF

Print Name/\r/%\,_(\{\ mm‘/f/@\ (‘%

Below is a List of Employees Who May Come In Contact With Pupils

THE CITY CHARTER,

1718-0030 - Burbank

1718-0031- Edison

1718-0032 — Garfield

1718-0033 - Grant

Debresha Adams
Keydee Lam
Andrea Lain-Ruffino
Guadalupe Rivera
Chiobhan Mercadel
Lena Gallo

Ilvan Velasco
Myshanae Grant
Sherlyn Beatty
Araceli Oviedo

Ricky Rin

Myshanae Grant
Sherlyn Beatty
Araceli Oviedo
Karina Herrera
Andrea Lain-Ruffino
Sallid Sanchez
Elizabeth Silva
Vanessa Enriques
Henry Salzer
Christian Naranjo
Hector Gutierrez-Torres

Araceli Ovieda
Andrea Lain-Ruffino
Anna Garcia

Crystal James
Sherlyn Beatty
Myshanae Grant
Jamila Sims
Breanna Brown-Gray
Juan Gallo

Elizabeth Rodriguez
Joanna Torres
Yeselin Martinez
Daniel Smith

Myshanae Grant
Jessica Marin
Elodia Contreras
Charolette Williams
Ana Salinas

Marie Vasquez
Andrea Lain-Ruffino
Sherlyn Beatty
Araceli Oviedo
Gabriela Salinas

Bianca Mesinas

1718-0034- Hudson

1718-0035 — King

1718-0036 - Lafayette

1718-0037 - Herrera

Tasha HARRIS
Andrea Lain-Ruffino
Araceli Oviedo
Sherlyn Beatty
Benjamin Antonio
Myshanae Grant
Martiza Luna

Boyd Jernigan
Anthony Mancini
Liana Gaoby

Maria Gutierrez
Sharp Thurman
Sherlyn Beatty
Angela Parades
Antonio Ojeda
Marissa Ortega
Marqguenita McBride
Andrea Lain-Ruffino
Dana Marmolejo
Quisheene Starks
Araceli Oviedo

\ince Greene
lohnny Brown
Sheila Carswell
Angel Flores

Noemi Mendia

Alan Hernandez
Sherlyn Beatty
Myshanae Grant
Andrea Lain-Ruffino
Araceli Oviedo

Bryan Palafox
Jessica Rincon

Kym Victorio

Kevin Alfaro
Radiance Brownlow
Eduardo Gonzalez
Serey Hong
Jasmine Meza
Sherlyn Beatty
Andrea Lain-Ruffino
Araceli Oviedo
Myshanae Grant




